TRE EMME TECNOLOGY SRL con unico socio
Via Passatore, 2/A - S. Defendente di Cervasca (CN) - Italia
Tel: +39 0171 687409 – Fax: +39 0171 687486
www.merlo.com – Mail: info@merlo.com
Partita IVA/Codice Fiscale: 02584350041
Iscrizione CCIAA di Cuneo n. REA CN-219086
Capitale Sociale: 10.330,00 euro int. vers.
                                                                                             1 / 4

ISO 6489-2:2002 ISO6489-2:2002 ISO 6489-4:2004
Make: V.ORLANDI V.ORLANDI V.ORLANDI SCHARMULLER
Manufacturer’s type designation: MH28 MH31H AH30H 671000
(EU) type-approval mark or –number: e3*10013 NS e3*30010 ND e3*30009 ND e1*00333 ND
Maximum horizontal load/D-Value: n.a. 100 kN 100 kN 89,3 kN
Towable mass (T): 12 ton n.a. n.a. n.a.
Maximum permissible vertical load on the
coupling point:
2000 kg 2500 kg 2500 kg 3000 kg
Installation:* A B C A B C A B C A B C
Position
of
coupling
point
height above
ground
Maximum: 965 mm 975 mm 965 mm 965 mm 975 mm 965 mm 965 mm n. a. n. a. 965 mm n. a. n. a.
Minimum: 830 mm 840 mm 830 mm 830 mm 840 mm 830 mm 830 mm n. a. n. a. 830 mm n. a. n. a.
Distance for vertical plane
passing through the axis of the
rear axle
Maximum: 1315 mm 1365 mm 1965 mm 1355 mm 1405 mm 2005 mm 1370 mm n. a. n. a. 1330 mm n. a. n. a.
Minimum: 1315 mm 1365 mm 1965 mm 1355 mm 1405 mm 2005 mm 1370 mm n. a. n. a. 1330 mm n. a. n. a.
MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE TOWABLE
MASS OF THE TRACTOR WITH THE
HOOK:
6000 kg 6000 kg 6000 kg 6000 kg
Installation*: (A) No rear equipment (B) Three points rear handler (C) Hook on whinch
FA
C
SI
M
IL
E
                                                                                             4 / 4
Type (according to Appendix 1 of Annex
XXXIV to Commission Delegated
Regulation (EU) 2015/208):
ISO 24347:2005
form x
ISO6489-5:2011
form y
ISO6489-5:2011
form z
ISO6489-5:2011
Make: SCHARMULLER ARCHETTI / METALSECURE ARCHETTI / METALSECURE ARCHETTI / METALSECURE
Manufacturer’s type designation: 670000 GMC10 GMD20 GMD30
(EU) type-approval mark or –number: e1*00190 ND e3*30049 NS e3*30050 NS e3*30051 NS
Maximum horizontal load/D-Value: 97,1 kN n.a. n.a. n.a.
Towable mass (T): n.a. 6 ton 14 ton 20 ton
Maximum permissible vertical load on the
coupling point:
3000 kg 1500 kg 2000 kg 2000 kg
Installation:* A B C A B C A B C A B C
Position
of
coupling
point
height above
ground
Maximum: 965 mm n. a. n. a. 965 mm 975 mm 965 mm 965 mm 975 mm 965 mm 965 mm 975 mm 965 mm
Minimum: 830 mm n. a. n. a. 830 mm 840 mm 830 mm 830 mm 840 mm 830 mm 830 mm 840 mm 830 mm
Distance for vertical plane
passing through the axis of the
rear axle
Maximum: 1330 mm n. a. n. a. 1300 mm 1350 mm 1950 mm 1300 mm 1350 mm 1950 mm 1310 mm 1360 mm 1960 mm
Minimum: 1330 mm n. a. n. a. 1300 mm 1350 mm 1950 mm 1300 mm 1350 mm 1950 mm 1310 mm 1360 mm 1960 mm
MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE TOWABLE
MASS OF THE TRACTOR WITH THE
HOOK:
6000 kg 6000 kg 6000 kg 6000 kg
Installation*: (A) No rear equipment (B) Three points rear handler (C) Hook on whinch
Type (according to Appendix 1 of Annex
XXXIV to Commission Delegated
Regulation (EU) 2015/208):
ISO6489-2:2002 ISO6489-2:2002 ISO6489-2:2002
Make: ARCHETTI / METALSECURE ARCHETTI / METALSECURE ROCKINGER
Manufacturer’s type designation: MEC1 AEC1 860B40
(EU) type-approval mark or –number:
e11*0240 ND
e24*00008 ND
e11*0238 ND
e24*00007 ND
e1*00301 ND
Maximum horizontal load/D-Value: 80 kN 80 kN 82 kN
Towable mass (T): n.a. n.a. n.a.
Maximum permissible vertical load on the
coupling point:
2000 kg 2000 kg 2000 kg
Installation:* A B C A B C A B C
Position
of
coupling
point
height above
ground
Maximum: 965 mm 975 mm 965 mm 965 mm n. a. n. a. 965 mm n. a. n. a.
Minimum: 830 mm 840 mm 830 mm 830 mm n. a. n. a. 830 mm n. a. n. a.
Distance for vertical plane
passing through the axis of the
rear axle
Maximum: 1370 mm 1420 mm 2020 mm 1380 mm n. a. n. a. 1330 mm n. a. n. a.
Minimum: 1370 mm 1420 mm 2020 mm 1380 mm n. a. n. a. 1330 mm n. a. n. a.
MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE TOWABLE
MASS OF THE TRACTOR WITH THE
HOOK:
6000 kg 6000 kg 6000 kg
Installation*: (A) No rear equipment (B) Three points rear handler (C) Hook on whinch
THREE-POINT LIFTING MECHANISM
39.1. Three-point lifting mechanism: front mounted /
rear mounted (optional)
39.2. Maximum towable mass: [kg] Front: 4500 kg
Rear: 3500 kg
ADDITIONAL COUPLIG POINTS
40.1. Additional couplig points:   no
POWER TAKE-OFF(S)
51.2. Main PTO: n.a.
51.3. Secondary PTO: n.a.
51.2.3. Optional: Power at the power take-off (PTO) at the rated speed(s) (in accordance with OECD Code 2 or ISO 789-1:1990 ( Agricultural tractors – Test procedures
– Part 1:Power tests for power take-off))
Rated speed PTO (min-1) Corresponding engine speed (min-1) Power (kW)
1-540 --- ---
2-1000 --- ---
RESULTS OF THE SOUND LEVEL TEST (EXTERNAL)
Measured according to Annex II to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2018/895, as last amended by Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) ---/---.
Moving: … dB(A) 79
Stationary: … dB(A) 81
Engine speed: … min– 1 2220
LIVELLO SONORO PERCEPITO DAL CONDUCENTE:
Measured according to Annex XIII to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1322/2014, as last amended by Commission Delegated Regulation (EU)
2018/830
Driver’s exposure to noise level: … dB(A) 77
Test method used: Test method used 2
RESULTS OF EXHAUST EMISSION TESTS ( INCLUSIVE OF DETERIORATION FACTOR)
Measure according to:
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2018/985, as last amended by Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) ---/--: no
Regulation (UE) 2016/1628 of the European Parliament and of the Council, as last amended by (Commission
Delegated) Regulation (EU) 2021/1068  ( of the European Parliament and of the Council): yes
Regulation (EC) No 595/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council, as last amended by (Commission
Delegated) Regulation (EU) 133/2014 ( of the European Parliament and of the Council): no
Emisssions CO [g/kWh] HC [g/kWh] NOX [g/kWh] HC+NOX [g/kWh] PM [g/kWh] PN [g/kWh] Test cycle
NRSC/ESC/WHSC 0,0052 0,0039 0,1751 1,790 0,0050 9,3535 x 1010 RMC-C1
NR transient test
/ETC/WHTC
0,0983 0,0069 0,1587 1,656 0,0052 1,7214 x 1011 NRTC